

Aareal Bank AG

20.11.2018

Dissemination of a Voting Rights Announcement

Notification of Major Holdings

1. Details of issuer

Name:	Aareal Bank AG
Street:	Paulinenstr. 15
Postal code:	65189
	Wiesbaden
	Germany
Legal Entity Identifier (LEI):	EZKODONU5TYHW4PP1R34

2. Reason for notification

XA	cquisition/disposal of shares with voting rights
A	cquisition/disposal of instruments
C	hange of breakdown of voting rights
V _O	ther reason: cting in concert
^a	cting in concert

3. Details of person subject to the notification obligation

Legal entity: JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited City of registered office, country: London, United Kingdom

4. Names of shareholder(s)

holding directly 3% or more voting rights, if different from 3. $\hfill\Box$

5. Date on which threshold was crossed or reached:

13 Nov 2018

6. Total positions

	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 7.a.)	% of voting rights through instruments (total of 7.b.1 + 7.b.2)	, 0	to Sec 41 WnHG
New	2.80 %	0.27 %	3.07 %	59857221
Previous notification	3.06 %	0.33 %	3.38 %	/

7. Details on total positions

a. Voting rights attached to shares (Sec. 33, 34 WpHG)

ISIN	Abso	olute	In %		
	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect	
	(Sec. 33 WpHG)	(Sec. 34 WpHG)	(Sec. 33 WpHG)	(Sec. 34 WpHG)	
DE0005408116	0	1675907	0.00 %	2.80 %	
Total	1675907		2.80 %		

b.1. Instruments according to Sec. 38 (1) no. 1 WpHG

Type of instrument	Expiration or maturity date	Exercise or conversion period	Voting rights absolute	Voting rights in %
Stock Lending (Right to Recall)	n/a	n/a	10810	0.02 %
		Total	10810	0.02 %

b.2. Instruments according to Sec. 38 (1) no. 2 WpHG

Type of	Expiration or maturity	Exercise or conversion	Cash or physical	Voting rights	Voting rights in
instrument	date	period	settlement	absolute	
Equity Swap	n/a	n/a	Cash	150961	0.25 %
			Total	150961	0.25 %

Language: English

Company: Aareal Bank AG

Paulinenstr. 15 65189 Wiesbaden

Germany

Internet: <u>www.aareal-bank.com</u>

End of News